2/14 Siemens ST 80/ST PC · 2024
Operator panels
Basic HMI
Key Panels
SIPLUS HMI KP8/KP8F/KP32F
2
■ Overview
SIPLUS HMI KP8 PN, blank front

SIPLUS HMI KP8 PN SIPLUS HMI KP8F PN SIPLUS HMI KP32F PN
General information
Product type designation KP8 PN KP8F PN KP32F PN
Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature during
operation
• min. -40 °C; = Tmin; Startup @ -25 °C -20 °C; = Tmin (incl. condensation/frost) -20 °C; = Tmin (incl. condensation/frost)
• max. 60 °C; = Tmax 55 °C; = Tmax 55 °C; = Tmax
Altitude during operation relating to
sea level
• Installation altitude above sea level,
max.
5 000 m 2 000 m 2 000 m
• Ambient air temperature-barometric
pressure-altitude
Tmin ... Tmax at 
1 140 hPa ... 795 hPa 
(-1 000 m ... +2 000 m) // 
Tmin ... (Tmax - 10 K) at 
795 hPa ... 658 hPa 
(+2 000 m ... +3 500 m) // 
Tmin ... (Tmax -20 K) at 
658 hPa ... 540 hPa 
(+3 500 m ... +5 000 m)
Tmin ... Tmax at 
1 140 hPa ... 795 hPa 
(-1 000 m ... +2 000 m)
Tmin ... Tmax at 
1 140 hPa ... 795 hPa 
(-1 000 m ... +2 000 m)
Relative humidity
• With condensation, tested in
accordance with IEC 60068-2-38,
max.
100 %; RH incl. condensation/frost 
(no commissioning under
condensation conditions)
100 %; RH incl. condensation / frost
(no commissioning in bedewed state),
horizontal installation
100 %; RH incl. condensation / frost
(no commissioning in bedewed state),
horizontal installation